RESOLUTION NO. 2021- C RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING A PLAT FOR ESTATES AT RIVERTOWN.

WHEREAS, MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS OWNER, has applied to the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida for approval to record a plat known as ESTATES AT RIVERTOWN.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The above-described subdivision plat and its dedicated areas depicted thereon are conditionally approved and accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida subject to Sections 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

Section 2. A Required Improvements Bond in the amount of \$788,060.09 has been filed with the Clerk's office.

<u>Section 3.</u> A Required Improvements Bond in the amount of \$213,903.10 is required for maintenance.

<u>Section 4.</u> The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the Clerk has received a title opinion, certificate, or policy pertaining to the real property that is the subject of the aforenamed subdivision plat which opinion, certificate or policy is in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or Assistant County Attorney.

<u>Section 5.</u> The Clerk is instructed to file and record the consent and joinder(s) to the plat executed by all mortgagees identified in the title opinion or certificate of the title in Section 4.

<u>Section 6.</u> The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the plat has been signed by each of the following departments, person or offices:

- a) Chairman or Vice-Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida;
- b) Office of the County Attorney;
- c) County Growth Management Department;
- d) Office of the County Surveyor; and
- e) Clerk of Courts.

The Clerk shall not sign or accept the Plat for recording until it has been signed by each of the above persons or entities described in a) through d) above. If the plat is not signed and accepted by the Clerk for recording within 14 days from the date hereof, then the above-described conditional approval shall

automatically terminate. If the plat is signed by the Clerk on or before herein shall be deemed to have been met.	such time, the conditions described
ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns Con., 2021.	unty, Florida, this 19 day of
	F COUNTY COMMISSIONERS T. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY:	Hey Oe Vice Chairman
ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller	Henry Dean, Vice Chairman RENDITION DATE 1/21/21
Pan Haltern Deputy Clerk	TO TO THE PART OF
	OF ILO

.

ı

ESTATES at RIVERTOWN

A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO GRANT", SECTION 44, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, AND A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO" GRANT, IN SECTION 39, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, ALL IN ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

MAP	BOOK	 PA	GE	

SHEET ONE (1) of NINE (9) SHEETS

SEE SHEET TWO (2) FOR LEGEND. GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS and PLAT TITLE LETTER COMMENTS SEE SHEET THREE (3) FOR KEY MAP

ESTATES AT ENERTOWN

A PARCEL OF LAND, BENG A PORTION OF THE "TRANCS P. FATIO GRANT", SECTION 44, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANCE 26 EAST, AND A PORTION OF THE "TRANCS P. FATIO" GRANT, N

SECTION 39, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANCE 27 EAST, ALL IN ST. JORNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, SAID PARCEL OF LAND BEND WORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING, BEGIN AT THE MOST INORTHERLY CORNER OF TRACT 'C-1'; (CONSERVATION), AS SHOWN ON THE FLAT OF REVERTOWN-PARCEL 23-PHASE 2', AS

RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 53, PAGES 7 THROUGH 14 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAUD ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND ALSO BERNG A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY BOWNDARY OF TRACT "C-6", (CONSERVATION), OF "ARBORS AT RIVERTOWN-PHASE ONE", AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 101, PAGES 52 THROUGH 88 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID ST. JOHN'S COUNTY, ROODS, RIVE THEORY, NORTH 45442" MEST, ALONG THE APPRENENT SOUTHERSTRILLY BOUNDARY OF "ARBORS AT RIVETOWN-PHASE ONE", A DISTANCE OF 653,68 FEET, TO COUNTY, FLOREDA, RUN THEMES, NORTH 4549 24* WEST, ALONG THE AFDESSAD SUDIMESTENT BURNDAY OF "ARRIVES AS INVESTMENT HEMBRING, NORTH 170946" EAST, ALONG THE WESTENT Y BURNDAY OF "ALONG THE WESTENT Y BURNDAY OF "ALONG THE WESTENT Y BURNDAY OF "REAL" AS SHOWN ON THE AFDESSAD PLAT OF "ARRIVED AND ARRIVES ON THE ALONG THE WESTENT Y BURNDAY OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "REAL" AS SHOWN ON THE AFDESSAD PLAT OF "ARRIVED AND ARRIVES ON THE PROPERTY AND ARRIVES OF A CHIEVE LEARNES CONTINEESTENT, ALONG THE PROPERTY AND ARRIVED THE ARRIVES OF A CHIEVE ARRIVES CONTRELY, AND HAWNG A RADIUS OF "49000 FEET, THROUGH A CONTREL AND ARRIVES OF "A STATE OF THE POINT OF "AND ARRIVES OF "A STATE OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "AS SHOWN OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "AS STATE OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "AS STATE OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "AS STATE OF "A CHIEVE ARRIVES OF "A CHIEVE ARRI A DISTANCE OF 65.162 FEET, TO A POINT, RIN THENCE, HORTH SONG'14" HEST, DEPARTING FROM AFFRESAID TANGENCY, A DISTANCE OF 60.71 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE.

OF A CURVE, LEADING MORTHHESTERLY, RUN THENCE, NORTHHESTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE SOUTHHESTERLY, AND HAVING A RADUS OF \$3.00 OF A DURY, LEADING WARRINGSDAT, RAW HERIES, NUMBERSDAT, AND ARC DISTANCE ON A MOUNT HE ARC OF A CORP. COMMUNIC DOWN AND ARCHITCH.

LAST SAID ARC BEING SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERRING AND DISTANCE OF MOUNT SHE'S SAID ARC BEING SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERRING AND ARCHITCH SHE'S SAID ARC BEING SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERRING AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BEING SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERRING AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERRING AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERRING AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERRING AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERNGAR AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERNGAR AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERNGAR AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SUPERINGED BY A CHORG BERNGAR AND DISTANCE OF MORE SHE'S SAID ARC BERNG SHE'S SAID ARC BERN SHE'S SAID ARC BERN SHE'S SAID ARC BERN SHE'S SAID ARC BERN S LAST SUD ARC BEING SUBTENDED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH SEVENDS" WEST, 48.76 FEET, CONTINUE THENCE NORTHWESTERY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURRY, EDRIG CONCINA, WINDERSTERY, AND HAMMS OR ABOUND THE ARC OF THE PROJECT A CURRY CONTINUE OF THE PROSECULAR CONTINUE OF THE PROJECT A CURRY CONTINUE OF THE PROJECT AND THE PROJECT AND HAMMON OR ARDUS OF SOLD FEET, THE PROJECT AND THE PROJECT AND HAMMON OR ARROWS CONTINUE OF THE PROJECT AND THE PROJE THE LET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 174.53 FECT, FOR PRINT OF REVENCE CONTINUES, OF A CONTRECTION, AND ANGEL A RADIUS OF 167.00 FECT, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 40°T2'SS* TO THE ROHT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 140.53 FEET, TO THE POINT OF TANCENCY OF LAST SUD CURVE, LAST SUD AROUSE TO THE STATE OF THE STAT A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 49'44'57" WEST, 102.56 FEET; RUN THENCE, SOUTH 05'50'TO WEST, ALONG LAST SAID TANGENCY, A DISTANCE OF 16.05 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE, EERING SOUTHEASTERLY, RUN THENCE, SOUTHEASTERLY, ALONG AND ARCUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE NORTHEASTERLY, AND POINT OF CHRYATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING SOUTHLISTERLY, RUN THENCE, SOUTHLISTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCARE NORTHLISTERLY, AND AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCARE NORTHLISTERLY, AND AND ARCHING SOUTHLISTERLY, AND ARCHING SOUTHLISTERLY, AND ARCHING SOUTHLISTERLY, AND ARCHING THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCARE NORTHLISTERLY, AND ARCHING THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCARE NORTHLISTERLY, AND ARCHING THE INCOMEN A CONTROL WARE OF 1939-96 IN THE COLUMN AND CONTINUE OF SOUTH TYWO'S!" EAST, SAITS FEET, CONTINUE THENCE SOUTHEASTERY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CHINE CONTINUE THENCE SOUTHEASTERY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CHINE CONTINUE AND CONTINUE THENCE SOUTHEASTERY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CHINE CONTINUE AND CONTINUE THENCE SOUTHEASTERY, ALONG AND HAVING A PRODUCT OF 22 20 FEET, THOUGH A CHINEL AND CONTINUE THENCE SOUTHEASTERY, AND HAVING OF 99.63 FEET, TO A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE SOUTHINGSTERLY, AND HANNIG A RADIUS OF 24.200 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 2753TET 10 HELDTI, AN ARC DISTANCE, OF WISS FEET, TO THE PORT OF REFERRES CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADON EASTERLY, LAST SAWA RESENS SUBTIDIOED BY A CHORGE BEARNIG AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 275350° F.287, BOST FEET, RUN THENCE, EASTERLY, ALONG AND ARGUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, SERIC CONCAVEN HORTHERLY, AND HANNIG A RADIUS OF IBBOD FEET, THROUGH A CONTRAL ANGLE OF 397716° AND DESTANCE OF SOUTH GOVERN'S FEET, TO THE PORT OF REVERSE CURVATURE, OF A CURVE CONTINUED EAST SAW ARC DISTANCE BY SUBTIDIOED BY A CHORD BEARNIG AND DESTANCE OF SOUTH GOVERN'S LAST 128.40 FEET, RUN THENCE, EASTERLY, ALONG AND ARGUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BUNG CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, AND HANNIG A RADIUS OF AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH DOYAGE" EAST, 128.40 FEET, RUN THENCE, EASTERN, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURKE, BINDE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, AND HAWING A RADIUS OF ARCHOD STATEMENT OF THE ARCHOD ARCHOD ARCHOD STATEMENT OF THE ARCHOD AR A CONC AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, SEING CONCAVE SUITINESTERLY, AND HANNIC A RADUS OF 25.00 FEET, THROUGH A CONTRAL ANGE OF 59270" TO THE RIGHT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 37.20 FEET, TO THE POINT OF TANGONCY OF LAST SAID ARC, SAID ARC BOING SUBTEMBED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 684917" EAST, 33.92 ARC DISTANCE OF 372 FEET, TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF LAST SAND ANCE, SAUL AND ELEMIN SUBTEMBLE OF A CHARGE GENERAL OF A CHARGE CONTRACTORY. A DESTANCE OF 1871S FEET, TO THE POINT OF CHARACTURE, OF A CHARGE LEARND SOUTHEASTERY, RUN THENCE, SOUTHEASTERY, ALONG AND ARCHIO THE ARC OF A CHARGE GENE CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERY, AND HAND A RADIUS OF 850.00, THROUGH A COURTAL ANDER OF 1874S AT TO THE RIGHT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 331.41 FEET, TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF LAST SAND CHARGE LAST SAND ACK. SUBTEMBLE BY A CHORD BEARND AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 157227 EAST, 328.77 FEET, RUN THENCE, SOUTH 05785° EAST, ALONG LAST SAND TRACENCY, (A PORTION OF WHICH IS THE WESTERLY BYOUTH-OF-WAY LIVE OF "ACHORAL. SOUTH 15722" EAST, 232.77 FEET, RAY HENCE, SOUTH OSTEDS" EAST, ALONG LAST SAD TANGENCY, (A PORTION OF WHICH IS THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-MAY LINE OF "RETARDAL CORSISSION ONLY", AS PER THE PAIL OF THANK IN AT RIFERTION FLOWER SOUTH, FORDIAL A DISTANCE OF 351.16 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CHINATURE OF ADDRESSION CHAPS ON CHINATURE OF ADDRESSION CHAPS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF THANK AT RIVERTORING—PLASS COURTY, FLOWER, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT HEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 103, PAGES OR THANK OF THE RECORDS OF SAD ST. JUNNS COUNTY, FLOWER, RUN THOME, ALONG THE NORTHELLY MO EASTERY BOUNDARY OF KENDALL CROSSING DRIVE, AS SHOWN ON THE ATRICESSING PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, PLAT COUNTY, AS SHOWN ON THE ATRICESSING PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, PLAT COUNTY, AS SHOWN ON THE ATRICESSING PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, NO. 1. FRAN THOME, NORTH SATISTIC SALES AND DISTANCE, ADDITANCE, OF A BOUNDARY OF THE PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, AS SHOWN ON THE ATRICESSING PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, AS SHOWN ON THE ATRICESSING PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, AS SHOWN ON THE ATRICESSING PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, AND THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, AS SHOWN ON THE ATRICESSING PLAT OF THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?, AND THANK AT INVESTION—PLASS COME?. AND THANK AT INVESTIGATION OF THE ATRICESS CONTINUE ALLOWS CONTINUE AT INVESTIGATION OF THANK AT INVESTIGATION OF THE ATRICESS CONTINUE. AND THANK AT INVESTIGATION OF THE ATRICESS CONTINUE AT INVESTIGATION OF THANK AT INV

COURSE NO. 3: RIN THENCE, SOUTH 27946 EAST, ALONG LAST SAID TANGENCY, A DISTANCE OF 155.25 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADIN

SCUPPERSIDENT,
COURSE NO. 4 RIN THENCE, SOUTHEASTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARG OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE SOUTHNESTERLY, AND HAWING A RADUS OF SOLOO FEET, THROUGH A
CHITRAL MAKE OF 19/21/4 TO THE RIGHT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 18088 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERTY BOUNDARY OF RETREAT AND WESTLAKE AT RIVERTONIN', AS SHOWN
ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK SE, PLACES AT MICHOLOG BOOK OF PUBLIC RECORDS OF SALD ST, LORIS COUNTY, LOST SALD ARG BEING BEIREADED BY A CHARD
BEARRIE AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 17/21/20/PEAST, 180 OF FEET; RIN THENCE, ALONG THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SALD RETREAT AND WESTLAKE AT RIVERTONIN', THE FOLLOWING TWO (2) COURSES AND DISTANCES:

TWO LY COURSES AND INFOCES. NORTH 575751" EAST, ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF TRACT "0-1", (OPEN SPACE) AND TRACT "C-1", (CONSERVATION AREA), ALL IN THE AEDRESAD PLAT OF TRETHEAT AND MESTLAKE AT REVERTION", A DISTANCE OF 488.85 FEET, TO A POINT.
COURSE NO. 2 RRN THENCE, SOUTH BOYOUTS EAST, CONTINUING ALONG THE ATTRESSED NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID TRACT TO-1", (CONSERVATION AREA) OF SAID TRETHEAT COURSE NO. 2: RIN THENCE, SOUTH BENGES THE CHINEMINE ALONG THE ADVENUE NORTHELY BURNOWST OF SAUL INCLUDING THE ADVENUE AND WESTIANCE AT REMEMBER, A DETAINED OF PART OF THE BESTERLY INC. OF TRACT ("--)", (CONSERVATION AREA), OF "RICETOWN-PARCE 12")—HASE 2", AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 53, PAGES 7 TRACHOST IN OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAUL ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, RIN THENCE, ALONG THE WESTERLY AND THEN NORTHESTERLY BOUNDARY OF TRACT "C"-1", (CONSERVATION AREA), OF "RIVERTOWN-LARCE 12")—HASE 2", AS SOUND ON THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAUL ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE FOLLOWING THREE (3) COURSES AND DISTANCES:

COURSE NO. 1: RUN THENCE NORTH 13'40'48" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 330.30 FEET, TO A POINT, COURSE NO. 2: RUN THENCE, NORTH 10'10'30" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 697.61 FEET, TO A POINT,

COURSE NO. 3: RUN THENCE, NORTH 65'45'55' EAST, A DISTANCE OF 637.34 FEET, TO THE AFGRESAID MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID TRACT "C-1", (CONSERVATION AREA), AS SHOWN ON THE AFGRESAID PLAT OF TRIVERTONN-PARCEL 23-PHASE 2", AND ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE LANDS THUS DESCRIBED CONTAINS 2.115.635 SQUARE FEET OR 48.55 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, IN AREA.

ADOPTION AND DEDICATION

THIS IS TO CERTEY THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIADULTY COMPANY, ("OWNER") IS THE LAWFUL CHINER OF THE LAWDS
DESCRIBED IN THE CAPTON HEREON, MHEN SHALL HOREOMYTER BE WORDIN AS "ESTATES AT FOVERTOW", AND THAT IT HAS CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED AND
SURPRISON, ON THAT THIS PLAY, MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAMO SURVEY, IS HEREOFF ADOPTED AS THE TIME AND CHRISCH PLAY OF SAMD LAWDS.

THE ROAD PROHIS-OF-WAY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT AS "RIVERTOWN MAIN STREET", "KENDALL CROSSING DRIVE" AND "MIGRAWAY COURT" ARE HERBBY PREVOCABLY DEDICATED TO THE COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS, ITS SUCCESSIONS AND ASSIONS, IN PERPETUITY FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE ROAD PROHI-OF-WAY, ACCESS AND DRAMAGE DIPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE NOW OR THEREATER CONSTRUCTED THEREON.

TRACTS "O-1", "O-2", "O-3", AND "O-4", (OPEN SPACE, LANDSCAPING), TRACT "C-1", (CONSERVATION AREA), TRACTS "P-1" AND "P-2" (PARKS) AND TRACTS INDICA U-1, U-2, U-3, AND U-6, (UFM SPACE LANDSCAPEG), TRACT C-1; (CONSERVATION AREA), TRACTS C-1. MO TO-2' (PARCS) AND TRACTS C-1. MO TO-2' (PARCS) AND TRACTS C-1. MO TO-2' (PARCS) AND TRACTS C-1. MOVE TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO

ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY DEDICATED HEREIN, ARE AND SHALL REMAIN PRIVATELY OWNED AND THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF THE UNDERSONED OWNER, ITS SUCCESSIONS AND ASSIGNS. THE UNDERSONED OWNER RETURNS THE OBLIGATION FOR MAINTENANCE OF THESE PRIVATELY OWNED EXPOSENT, THE UNDERSONED OWNER RESPIRES THE PRIVAT OF ASSIGN HIS OBJUGATION FOR MAINTENANCE OF SAID EXSEMBITS TO A PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION OR OTHER SUCH ENTITY OR PERSON TO ASSUME ALL OBLIGATION OF MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION THEREOF UNDER THE PLAT.

TRACTS "C-1", (CONSERVATION AREA) MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF THE ST, JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT PURSUANT TO SECTION 704.06, FLORIDA STATUTES, RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST, JOHNS COUNTY, AND IF SO, ARE GRAPHICALLY DEPICTED ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT.

THE DRAINAGE AND ACCESS EASEMENTS AND THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT SHALL PERMIT THE COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIONS, TO DISCHARCE ALL STORMWATER WHICH MAY FALL OR COME UPON ALL STREET ROMES—OF—WAY MERRIM DEDICATED WITE, OWER, ACROSS OF THROUGH SAID EASEMENTS AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES SHOWN HEREON, WHICH ARE DEDICATED TO THE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION OF OTHER SUCH ENTITY AS WILL ASSUME ALL OBUGATION OF OTHER SUCH ENTITY AS WILL ASSUME ALL OBUGATION OF OTHER SUCH

THOSE EASEMENTS DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT AS "10" FPL EASEMENTS" AND "20" x 20" FPL EASEMENTS" ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSOR'S AND ASSIGNS, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSINE USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH ITS UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.

MATHAMY JACKSONRULE LLC, THE OWNER, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL FOREVER RELEASE, DISCHARGE AND INDEMNETY JEA AND SAVE IT HARIALESS FROM ITS SUITS, ACTIONS, DAMAGES, LYBBUTTY AND EXPENSES THAN I MAY BE INCURRED IN CONLINCTION WITH PROPERTY OMINGE OR PERSONAL INJURY, OR INVY OTHER DAMAGE ARRISIN FROM OR OUT OF ANY OCCURRENCE BY JURON, AT OR THE PORT OF THE PORT AT HERBOY, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENTIA PRISON FROM OR INCORPINAL TO JEAN USE OF THE LIFT STATION, TRACT 15" OR JEANS EXISING THE LIFT STATION, TRACT 15" OR JEANS EXISING THE LIFT STATION, TRACT 15" OR JEAN EXISING THE DELLA TO JEAN DESCRIBED HERBOY, AND ASSIGNS SHALL RESIDENT LIFT SUBJECT SORT OF THE LIFT STATION, AND DESCRIBED HERBOY, AND ASSIGNS SHALL RESIDER AND OFFICE AND OFFICE AND INCORPANIES OF THE LIFT STATION AND DESCRIBED HERBOY. AND CAPPIONED HERBOY, THE LONGEAUGH FOR THE LAW DESCRIBED HERBOY, AND CAPPIONED HERBOY. BEFORE AND AND REPORT OF THE LAW DESCRIBED HERBOY. THE LONGEAUGH THE LAW DESCRIBED HERBOY. THE LONGEAUGH THE CONTRACTION OF THE LONGEAUGH THE CONTRACTION OF THE LONGE SAME WITH THE CLOSEST REASONABLE REPLACEMENT THEREFORE.

THOSE EASEMENTS DESIGNATED AS "LEA UTILITY EASEMENTS" ARE HEREBY WREYCOARLY DEDICATED TO JEA, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSIVE USE IN THE INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE AND USE OF WATER REUSE, WATER, SEWER, AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES

THOSE EASEMENTS DESIGNATED AS "ATAT/BELL SOUTH EASEMENT" AND THAT 10" WIDE ATAT/BELL SOUTH ACCESS EASEMENT" ARE HEREBY PREVOCABLY DEDICATED TO BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LIC D/B/A/ A.T. &T. FLORIDA, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSIVE USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE INSTALLATION. MAINTENANCE, AND USE OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES.

LANDS LINDERLYING EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT OTHERMSE DEDICATED TO THE EASEMENT GRANTEE SHALL REMAIN OWNED BY THE EASEMENT CRANTOR.

IN WINESS WHEREOF, THE CHMER HAS CAUSED THIS PLAT AND DEDICATION TO BE EXECUTED BY ITS DULY ELECTED OFFICER ACTING BY AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA TYPE OF PRINT NAME SSION EXPIRES

	8Y:
WINESS:	CUFFORD L. NELSON VICE PRESIDENT
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	MATTAMY MICKSONVILLE LLC A DELAWARE UNITED LIABILITY COMPANY
MITNESS:	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	
NOTARY FOR MATTAMY JAC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABIL STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUMA. THE FORECOMO INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEF ONLINE NOTANDATORY. THE PRESIDENT OF MATTAMY ACCOUNTED A DELAW KNOWN TO ME AND WHO HAS TAKEN AN OATH ON SE	ITY COMPANY ORE ME BY MEANS OF 12 PHYSICAL PRESENCE OR 12 AD, 2021 BY CUFFORD L. NELSON, VICE ORE LUMITED LIBRILITY COMPANY, WHO IS PERSONALLY

Prepared by: A&J Land Surveyors, Inc. 5847 Luella Street Jacksonville, Florida 32207

T (904) 346.1733 F (904) 346.1736

ESTATES at RIVERTOWN

A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO GRANT", SECTION 44, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, AND A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO" GRANT, IN SECTION 39. TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, ALL IN ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

MAP BOOK	P	4	GE	
----------	---	---	----	--

SHEET TWO (2) of NINE (9) SHEETS

SEE SHEET TWO (2) FOR LEGEND. GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS and PLAT TITLE LETTER COMMENTS SEE SHEET THREE (3) FOR KEY MAP

GENERAL NOTES:

1) BEARINGS SHOWN HEPELIN, ARE BASED ON THE STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE PLANE COORDINATES, MORTH ALERGOAN BARBA/MAD 1983 (1990), FLORIDA EAST ZONG, (ZOME DO), U.S. FEET AS NOTED BELOW IN GERFAL NOTE MAY AND FOR THE MORTHERY MOMADINED BORDLAY USE OF THE THORTON DEVELOPMENT, AS RESCRIBED MAY RECOVERED THAT WAS ARROWN THE TO THE MATHEMATIK PROSTORM U.C. AS RECORDED ON OTHER AS COUNTY, AS N 75524* C. THE PRESENCE COOK 505.2 PAGE 1614 ET SEQ, OF THE PRESENCE COOK 505.2 PAGE 1614 ET SEQ, OF THE PRESENCE COOK 505.2 PAGE 1614 ET SEQ, OF THE

2) ALL PARTED UTILITY EASIBATIS SHALL PROME THAT SICH EASIBATIS SHALL ASD BE EASEBORIS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTILLATION, MAINTENINCE, AND OFFERTIMEN OF CABLE TELESCON SERVICES, PROMED, HOMERY, IN OUT OFFERTIMEN OF CABLE TELESCON SERVICES, PROMED, HOMERY, IN SUCH DESIGNATION, MAINTENINCE, AND OFFERTIMEN OF CABLE TELESCON SERVICES, EASIE OF COMMENTS SERVICES, AND OFFERTIMEN OF A PRIBLE TELESCON COMPANY DAMAGES THE FAULTIES OF A PRIBLE UTILITY, IT HE ADMY A CABLE TELESCON SERVICE TO THE DAMAGES. THE SECTION SALL HOT APPLY TO THOSE PROMED EASEBORY GRANTED TO OR GETAMED BY A PARTICULAR BECTURE, THE PROMED ASSOCIATION OF THE PROMED SERVICES OF STRUCTURES OF A PRIBLE CONSTRUCTION, STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURES OF A PRIBLE CONSTRUCTION, STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURES OF A STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURES OF STRUCTURES OF THE STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURES OF STRUCTURES OF STRUCTURES OF STRUCTURES OF THE STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURES OF STRUC

3) CERTAIN EASEMENTS ARE RESERVED FOR FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT (FPAL) FOR USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL INSTRIBUTION SYSTEM.

4) NOTICE: THIS PLAT, AS RECORDED IN ITS GRAPHIC FORM, IS THE OFFICIAL DEPICTION OF THE SUBDIMED LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND WILL IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES BE SUPPLANTED IN AUTHORITY BY ANY OTHER GRAPHIC OR DIGITAL FORM OF THE PLAT.

THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHN'S COUNTY, FLORIDA.

5) CURRENT LAW PROMESS THAT NO CONSTRUCTION, FILING, REVIVAL OF EARTH, OUTSING OF TICES OR OTHER PLANTS SHALL TAKE PLACE METHAND OF THE AUGSDICTION, RELIAND LIPES AS EXPECTED ON THE FLAT MITHING THE WESTERN APPROVIL OF THE STANS COUNTY AND OTHER RECLIENCY ACTIONS ASSESSED AND OTHER RECLIENCY ACTIONS ASSESSED AND OTHER RECLIENCY ACTIONS ASSESSED AND OTHER PROPERTY WITHOUT ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESS

THIS METLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINE AND UPLAND BUFFER MAY BE SUPERSEDED AND REDEFINED FROM THE TO THE BY THE APPROPRIATE COVERNMENTAL ACRICIES.

6) UPLAND BUFFERS ADJACENT TO WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL AREAS ARE TO REMAN NATURAL, VEGETATIVE AND UNDISTURBED.

7) THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NORTH AUDISON DATIONAL BASE TOUR. LESS ETTEM AUDISON DATIONAL BASE TOUR. LESS ETTEM STATEMENT AUDISON DATIONAL BASE TOUR. LESS ETTEMENT AUDISONS CONT. BEST HE STATEMENT CONTROL STATEMENT AUDISON DE PRANTICION. ANY OTHER USES, ESCADES THAT WHICH IS STATEM HEREON, IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PARTICIPES) UTILIZING THESE COORDINATES FOR THEM FOR WINTHOOD US.

THE ST. JUNES CHAFT, ONE CONTROL MONHINGTS USED TO DETERMENT THE CONTROLLAND SHOWN HORSEN BRIEF AS CALLINES. () CONTROL POINT CHIST, WITH A PURILSED COORDINATE VALUE OF M(y)-2008,873/2015, AND E(y)-457,830,27478 () CONTROL POINT CHIST, WHITH A PURILSED COORDINATE VALUE OF M(y)-2008,0703-0503, AND E(y)-457,231,332,4848

ADDREVIATIONS USED IN THIS PLAT

ADDREVIATION	PETINITIAN
PRM.	PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
PLP.	PERMANENT CONTROL POINT
GM.	CONCRETE MONUMENT
LD.	liciensed business
PLS	PROTESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
PSM	PROTESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER
&	AND
R	RADUS
P	DELTA/CENTRAL ANGLE/
L_	ARC LENGTH
ap.	CHORD BEARING
at Pi	AVARD DISTANCE POINT OF INTERSECTION
Pa	POINT OF AURVATURE
P.T.	POINT OF TANGENCY
P00.	POINT ON CURVE .
P66.	PONT OF COMPAND CURVATURE
PRG	PONT OF REVERSE ALRIVATURE
RP.	RADILIS POINT
TWE	TOWNSHP
RNG.	RANGE
Ë	EAST
w.	MEST*
Ñ.	NORTH
s	SAITH
05	TABLETED CURVE TABLE
125	TABLATED LINE TABLE
R/W P/T.	RICHT OF WAY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
€	ADVIDUAL OF TRANSPORTATION
MB.	MAP BOOK
P.D.	PLAT BOOK
PÉ.	PAGE
·	MATCH LINE
JEA-E	JEA BLECTRIC BASEMENT
EA-EE	JEA EAUPMENT EAGEMENT
FP & L	PLORIDA POMER & LIGHT
ESMT.	EASEMENT
SIRMAD	ST. JOHN'S RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT
	DISTRICT

THIS FIRM WAS PROVIDED WITH A PLAT PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT, DATED MARCH 31, 2020, AND PREPARED BY FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY WHICH SHOWS: a) conservation easement as set forth by instrument recorded in official records book 4048, page

SURVEYOR'S COMMENT: A CONSERVATION EASEMENT RECORDED IN THIS DISTRIBUENT DOES AFFECT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY, AND IS GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS SURVEY.

b) NON EXCLUSIVE GRANT OF EASEMENT AS SET FORTH BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK

SURFORT'S COMMENT: THIS EASINENT AFFECTS ONLY THE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY SHOWN HEREON AS TOMERTOWN MAIN STREET, HOWEVER IT HAS AN AUTOLAIDE ERROATE CLUMES THAT STATES." THIS EASINENT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY TREMANE PURPH RECORDINATION OF A DEED OF DEDICATION OF PLAT EDUCATION ANY PORTION OF THE EASINENT TO (I) OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY AS PURIL ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY. THEREFORE THIS EXECUTED TO GRAPH CULTURY SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAY.

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND APPROVED AND THAT IT COMPUES IN FORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 177, PART 1, PLATTING, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND IS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK ___ PAGES _____ OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLOREDA, ON THIS ______ DAY OF ______ 2021,

BY BRANDON J PATTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT & COMPTROLLER

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE

CHAIR - BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING CURRENTLY LICENSED AND RECISTERED BY THE STATE OF FLORDA AS A LAND SURVEYOR, DOES HEREBY CORTIFY THAT THE ABOVE PLAT WAS MADE UNDER THE UNDERSIGNED'S RESPONSIBLE DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION AND THAT THE PLAT COUPLES WITH ALL THE SURVEY REQUIRELENTS FOR CHAPTER 177, PART 1, PLATTING, OF THE FLORDA STATUTES.

JONATHON B. BOWAN, STATE OF FLORIDA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR, CERTIFICATE No. 4800

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL-GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF "ESTATES OF RIVERTOWN", HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNTY GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT FOR ST. JUDIUS COUNTY, ON THIS ______ DAY OF

DIRECTOR, GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE OF PLAT REVIEW

GAIL OLIVER, PLS, COUNTY SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LICENSE No. 4584

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW-COUNTY ATTORNEY

OFFICE OF THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY ATTORNEY

Prepared by: A&J Land Surveyors, Inc. 5847 Luella Street Jacksonville, Florida 32207 T (904) 346.1733 F (904) 346.1736



SET 4's 4' CONCRETE HOUSEN' MITS DISK, STANDED PRIN, LD MAT **◊** POINT I'S 4" CONCRETE MONIMONT WITH DISK, STANDED "PINK, LD AND

SET PX. INL. & DISK, STREETS TOP, LD 446

HATCHING

HATCHING USED IN THIS PLAT

DENZITES PRESERVED WETT ANDS

PENOTES UPLAND PUTTERS ADVICENT TO PRESERVED WETLANDS

DEFINITION

















